Incident Date

12/11/2021

12/11/2021
12/11/2021

12/11/2021
12/11/2021

12/11/2021
12/11/2021
12/11/2021
12/11/2021
12/11/2021
12/11/2021
12/11/2021

12/11/2021

12/11/2021
12/11/2021
12/11/2021
12/11/2021
12/11/2021
12/11/2021
12/11/2021

12/11/2021
12/11/2021
12/11/2021

Report Number

RMP21-009738

RMP21-009739

RMP21-009740
RMP21-009741
RMP21-009742

RMP21-009743

RMP21-009744
RMP21-009744

RMP21-009745

RMP21-009746
RMP21-009747
RMP21-009748

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT

Location
2510 ALGONQUIN RD
2402 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 81 W
ALGONQUIN RD

4726 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

ALGONQUIN RD / RT53
RT53 / ALGONQUIN RD
4706 ARBOR DR

4718 ARBOR DR

3605 EDISON PL

3811 BOBWHITE LN

SMITH ST / OLD PLUM
GROVE RD

SMITH ST/ OLD PLUM
GROVE RD

3707 DEBRA CT

4718 ARBOR DR

4734 ARBOR DR

3811 BOBWHITE LN
3305 BROOKMEADE DR
5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2801 ALGONQUIN RD

3505 FALCONCT S
2207 SIGWALT ST
1800 WINNETKA CIR

DAILY BLOTTER

Location Name
COACHLIGHT CONDOS
COACHLIGHT CONDOS

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD
THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD
THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

VANGUARD MANAGEMENT
PLUM CREEK SUPPORTIVE

LIVING

MOTEL 6

Incident

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TRAFFIC STOP

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP
DOMESTIC

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
ALARM

AMBULANCE CALL
HAZARD

HAZARD

DAMAGE TO VEHICLE
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
911 WRONG NUMBER
AMBULANCE CALL

HAZARD
CODE 3

Disposition
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

12/13/2021 7:20:16 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Location Name Incident Disposition
12/11/2021 2301 ALGONQUIN PKWY  EVERGREEN APTS WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
12/11/2021 1401 ROHLWING RD WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
12/11/2021 APPROX LOC:3501 CROSSROADS 3 WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT

ALGONQUIN RD
12/11/2021 RMP21-009749 1600 HICKS RD EXOTIC MOTORS CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE  SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/11/2021 RMP21-009750 3315 KIRCHOFF RD PARK MEADOW CONDOS CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/11/2021 4180 WINNETKA AVE NEOMEDICA 911 WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
12/11/2021 RMP21-009751 1801 ALGONQUIN RD FIFTH THIRD BANK ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/11/2021 RMP21-009752 3975 ALGONQUIN RD CLASSIC CAR CARE THEFT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/11/2021 RMP21-009754 1460 GOLF RD WALMART SOLICITOR COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/11/2021 RMP21-009753 KIRCHOFF RD / MEADOW ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST

DR
12/11/2021 APPROX LOC:3286 COMMUNITY GARDEN WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

KIRCHOFF RD
12/11/2021 2142 DAVIS CT AMBULANCE CALL
12/11/2021 APPROX LOC:3501 CROSSROADS 3 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

ALGONQUIN RD
12/11/2021 APPROX LOC:3501 CROSSROADS 3 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

ALGONQUIN RD
12/11/2021 APPROX LOC:3501 CROSSROADS 3 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

ALGONQUIN RD
12/11/2021 RMP21-009755 1480 GOLF RD BULLDOG ALE HOUSE MOTORIST ASSIST SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/11/2021 RMP21-009756 3502 BLUEBIRD LN STATION REPORT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/11/2021 RMP21-009757 LAT: <42.0495131666667> TRAFFIC STOP

LONG: <-

87.9962713333333>
12/11/2021 RMP21-009758 PLUM GROVE RD / ACCIDENT

DUPONT AVE
12/11/2021 1440 GOLF RD MINGHIN CUISINE ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
12/11/2021 3600 KIRCHOFF RD RMPD 911 TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT

12/13/2021 7:20:16 AM



Incident Date

12/11/2021

12/11/2021

12/11/2021
12/11/2021

12/11/2021
12/11/2021
12/11/2021

12/11/2021
12/11/2021
12/11/2021

Report Number

RMP21-009759

RMP21-009760
RMP21-009761

RMP21-009762
RMP21-009762
RMP21-009763

RMP21-009768

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location Location Name

1460 GOLF RD WALMART

APPROX LOC:2908 EAST
FRONTAGE RD

2801 FREMONT ST
APPROX LOC: 2340 HICKS
RD

1800 WINNETKA CIR MOTEL 6

1800 WINNETKA CIR MOTEL 6

APPROX LOC: 2340 HICKS
RD

1800 WINNETKA CIR MOTEL 6
2850 NORTHAMPTON DR

3207 CENTRAL RD

Incident Disposition
THEFT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

SUSPICIOUS NOISE UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT

12/13/2021 7:20:16 AM



