



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
12/11/2021		2510 ALGONQUIN RD	COACHLIGHT CONDOS	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/11/2021		2402 ALGONQUIN RD	COACHLIGHT CONDOS	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/11/2021	RMP21-009738	APPROX LOC: 81 W ALGONQUIN RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
12/11/2021		4726 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/11/2021	RMP21-009739	APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
12/11/2021	RMP21-009740	ALGONQUIN RD / RT53		TRAFFIC STOP	
12/11/2021	RMP21-009741	RT53 / ALGONQUIN RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
12/11/2021	RMP21-009742	4706 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/11/2021		4718 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/11/2021	RMP21-009743	3605 EDISON PL		ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/11/2021		3811 BOBWHITE LN		AMBULANCE CALL	
12/11/2021	RMP21-009744	SMITH ST / OLD PLUM GROVE RD		HAZARD	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/11/2021	RMP21-009744	SMITH ST / OLD PLUM GROVE RD		HAZARD	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/11/2021	RMP21-009745	3707 DEBRA CT		DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/11/2021		4718 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/11/2021		4734 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/11/2021		3811 BOBWHITE LN		AMBULANCE CALL	
12/11/2021		3305 BROOKMEADE DR		AMBULANCE CALL	
12/11/2021		5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR	VANGUARD MANAGEMENT	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/11/2021		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	PLUM CREEK SUPPORTIVE LIVING	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/11/2021	RMP21-009746	3505 FALCON CT S		HAZARD	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/11/2021	RMP21-009747	2207 SIGWALT ST		CODE 3	
12/11/2021	RMP21-009748	1800 WINNETKA CIR	MOTEL 6	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
12/11/2021		2301 ALGONQUIN PKWY	EVERGREEN APTS	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/11/2021		1401 ROHLWING RD		WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/11/2021		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	CROSSROADS 3	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/11/2021	RMP21-009749	1600 HICKS RD	EXOTIC MOTORS	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/11/2021	RMP21-009750	3315 KIRCHOFF RD	PARK MEADOW CONDOS	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/11/2021		4180 WINNETKA AVE	NEOMEDICA	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/11/2021	RMP21-009751	1801 ALGONQUIN RD	FIFTH THIRD BANK	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/11/2021	RMP21-009752	3975 ALGONQUIN RD	CLASSIC CAR CARE	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/11/2021	RMP21-009754	1460 GOLF RD	WALMART	SOLICITOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/11/2021	RMP21-009753	KIRCHOFF RD / MEADOW DR		ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/11/2021		APPROX LOC:3286 KIRCHOFF RD	COMMUNITY GARDEN	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/11/2021		2142 DAVIS CT		AMBULANCE CALL	
12/11/2021		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	CROSSROADS 3	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/11/2021		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	CROSSROADS 3	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/11/2021		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	CROSSROADS 3	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/11/2021	RMP21-009755	1480 GOLF RD	BULLDOG ALE HOUSE	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/11/2021	RMP21-009756	3502 BLUEBIRD LN		STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/11/2021	RMP21-009757	LAT: <42.0495131666667> LONG: <-87.9962713333333>		TRAFFIC STOP	
12/11/2021	RMP21-009758	PLUM GROVE RD / DUPONT AVE		ACCIDENT	
12/11/2021		1440 GOLF RD	MINGHIN CUISINE	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
12/11/2021		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	RMPD	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
12/11/2021	RMP21-009759	1460 GOLF RD	WALMART	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/11/2021		APPROX LOC:2908 EAST FRONTAGE RD		WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/11/2021	RMP21-009760	2801 FREMONT ST		SUSPICIOUS NOISE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/11/2021	RMP21-009761	APPROX LOC: 2340 HICKS RD		TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	
12/11/2021	RMP21-009762	1800 WINNETKA CIR	MOTEL 6	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/11/2021	RMP21-009762	1800 WINNETKA CIR	MOTEL 6	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/11/2021	RMP21-009763	APPROX LOC: 2340 HICKS RD		TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	
12/11/2021	RMP21-009768	1800 WINNETKA CIR	MOTEL 6	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/11/2021		2850 NORTHAMPTON DR		WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/11/2021		3207 CENTRAL RD		WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT